157D1WWEI01E
Directional control valves
Technical specifi cations and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
EF08M EF10M EF12M EF16M
Nominal fl ow
40 l/min
(10.5 US gpm)
70 l/min

For complete connectors list see from page 206
1  Cartucce
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 08/2
EF08M/10NB 0EF08002000 Normally open (N.O.) without emergency
EF08M/10PB 0EF08002002 (N.O.) push button emergency
EF08M/10TB 0EF08002003 (N.O.) screw type emergency
EF08M/10DB 0EF08002004 (N.O.) push type with detent emergency
EF08M/20NB 0EF08002001 Normally closed (N.C.) without emergency
EF08M/20FB 0EF08002005 (N.C.) pull button emergency
EF08M/20TB 0EF08002006 (N.C.) screw type emergency
EF08M/ 20QB 0EF08002007  (N.C.) pull type with detent emergency
SAE cavity 10/2
EF10M/10NB 0EF10002000 Normally open (N.O.) without emergency
EF10M/10PB 0EF10002002 (N.O.) push button emergency
EF10M/10TB 0EF10002003 (N.O.) screw type emergency
EF10M/10DB 0EF10002004 (N.O.) push type with detent emergency
EF10M/20NB 0EF10002001 Normally closed (N.C.) without emergency
EF10M/20FB 0EF10002005 (N.C.) pull button emergency
EF10M/20TB 0EF10002006 (N.C.) screw type emergency
EF10M/20QB 0EF10002007 (N.C.) pull type with detent emergency
SAE cavity 12/2
EF12M/10NB 0EF12002000 Normally open (N.O.) without emergency
EF12M/10PB 0EF12002002 (N.O.) push button emergency
EF12M/10TB 0EF12002003 (N.O.) screw type emergency
EF12M/10DB 0EF12002004 (N.O.) push type with detent emergency
EF12M/20NB 0EF12002001 Normally closed (N.C.) without emergency
EF12M/20FB 0EF12002005 (N.C.) pull button emergency
EF12M/20TB 0EF12002006 (N.C.) screw type emergency
EF12M/20QB 0EF12002007 (N.C.) pull type with detent emergency
SAE cavity 16/2
EF16M/10NB 0EF16002000 Normally open (N.O.) without emergency
EF16M/10PB 0EF16002002 (N.O.) push button emergency
EF16M/10TB 0EF16002003 (N.O.) screw type emergency
EF16M/10DB 0EF16002004 (N.O.) push type with detent emergency
EF16M/20NB 0EF16002001 Normally closed (N.C.) without emergency
EF16M/20FB 0EF16002005 (N.C.) pull button emergency
EF16M/20TB 0EF16002006 (N.C.) screw type emergency
EF16M/20QB 0EF16002007 (N.C.) pull type with detent emergency
Directional solenoid valves - 2 way / 2 positions
159D1WWEI01E
Directional control valves EF..M type
EF08M/10NB - EF08M/20NB